
 

ITB-C-1790 Page 1 of 2 ADDENDUM NO. 02 
 
 

 
Post Office Box 3005 

2831 Talleyrand Avenue 
Jacksonville, Florida 32206-0005 

www.jaxport.com 
 
 

ADDENDUM NO. 02 
TO 

SPECIFICATIONS AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS 
FOR 

INVITATION TO BID 
BREASTING DOLPHINS – BERTH 22 

DOLPHIN ADDITIONS 
 JPA CONTRACT NO. C-1790 

 
 

July 13, 2023 

 

The item(s) of this Addendum shall modify and become a part of the contractual documents for this project as of this date. 
(Failure to acknowledge this addendum will be grounds for rejection of proposal.) 

 
 

PHYSICAL CHANGE TO CONTRACT SPECIFICATIONS 
 

   Item No. 01 
    

Reference to “BID OPENING”, the Bid Opening Date is extended to Wednesday, August 16, 2023 at 2:00 PM (EST), at 
which time they shall be opened via “ZOOM Meeting” at which time they shall be opened via ZOOM MEETING at: 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85229972385?pwd=WFhVVUMvUlQrTGhwZ1hsTnVaWjVvUT09 

Meeting ID:   852 2997 2385 

 Passcode:  207394 

All bids must be submitted in accordance with specifications and drawings for Contract No. C-1790. 

 
Item No. 02 

 
 Reference to “QUESTIONS”, the Question Deadline is extended to Thursday, July 20, 2023 at 12:00 PM (EST).  All 
questions must be submitted by the deadline date and time to sandra.platt@jaxport.com to be answered via an 
Addendum. 

 
Item No. 03 

  Reference to Technical Specifications, Section 01 35 43 Page 9 of 10, DELETE and REPLACE with “REVISED” 
Technical Specifications, Section 01 35 43 Page 9 of 10. 

 
Item No. 04 

  Reference to Appendix B FDEP Natural Resources Permit, DELETE and REPLACE with “REVISED” Appendix B FDEP 
Natural Resources Permit. 

 
Item No. 05 

  Reference to Appendix E Inspection Photos of Repair Areas, DELETE and REPLACE with “REVISED” Inspection Photos 
of Repair Areas. 

 
ATTACHMENTS TO CONTRACT SPECIFICATIONS 

 

Attachment No. 01 



 

ITB-C-1790 Page 2 of 2 ADDENDUM NO. 02 
 
 

Response to Questions. 
 
Attachment No. 02 
Pre-bid Meeting Minutes held on Tuesday, June 27, 2023 at 10:00 AM. 
 
Attachment No. 03 
Site Visit Attendance held on Tuesday, June 27, 2023 at 2:00 PM 
 
Attachment No. 04 
“REVISED” Technical Specifications, Section 01 35 43 Page 9 of 10  
 
Attachment No. 05 
“REVISED” Appendix B – FDEP Natural Resources Permit 
 
Attachment No. 06 
“REVISED” Appendix E – Inspection Photos of Repair Areas 
 
Attachment No. 07 
Appendix F – Pile Driving Logs and PDA Data from Original B22 Construction 
 
Attachment No. 08 
BIMT B22-S-16 Repair Details 
 

 
 

Acknowledgment of the following addenda is hereby made: 
 

Addendum #2, Dated:   Initials   
 

Company   
 

NOTE: THIS ADDENDUM SHALL BE ACKNOWLEDGED IN YOUR BID SUBMISSION, FAILURE TO 
ACKNOWLEDGE ADDENDUM WILL BE GROUNDS FOR REJECTION OF BID. 

 

PLEASE VISIT http://www.jaxport.com/procurement/active-solicitations OR CALL THE PROCUREMENT 
DEPARTMENT AT (904) 357-3017, PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING TO DETERMINE IF ANY ADDENDA HAVE BEEN 
RELEASED ON THIS CONTRACT. 

 
 



ADDENDUM NO. 02 
TO 

SPECIFICATIONS AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS 
FOR 

INVITATION TO BID 
BREASTING DOLPHINS – BERTH 22 

DOLPHIN ADDITIONS 
JPA CONTRACT NO. C-1790 

 
 
 
 

See eBuilder File for Attachments No. 01 - 08 


